

IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE ELIGIBILITY

August 2017

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING ON OR AFTER AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Requirement for a Conviction or Adjudication of Delinquency						
OFFENSE	NUMBER OF OFFENSES	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
General Impairment <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i>	First	NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Second *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
High Rate <i>Section 3802(b)</i> Minor <i>Section 3802(e)</i> School/CDL Vehicles <i>Section 3802(f)</i>	First	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	Immediately upon receiving notice of suspension
	Second *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
	Fourth or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
Highest Rate <i>Section 3802(c)</i> General Impairment – Refusal <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i> Controlled Substances <i>Section 3802(d)</i>	First	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	Immediately upon receiving notice of suspension
	Second *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension

* Please see 75 Pa.C.S. Section 3806 (relating to prior offenses) for information on prior offenses.

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING ON OR AFTER AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Requirement for Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD) and Juvenile Consent Decree					
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT (BAC)	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
BAC less than 0.10%	NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
BAC less than 0.16%	30 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
BAC 0.16% or higher, BAC not known, accident resulting in bodily injury or damage to vehicle or property in connection with current offense, or section 3802(d)	60 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
Minor at time of offense	90 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
Consent Decree	6 months	Yes	1 year	No	N/A

Individuals accepted into an Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD) program for a violation of driving under the influence of alcohol or controlled substance who receive an operating privilege suspension are not currently eligible for an Ignition Interlock Limited License.

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING ON OR AFTER AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Requirement for other Offenses						
OFFENSE	NUMBER OF OFFENSES	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
Refusal to submit to Chemical Testing for violation of section 3802	First	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Second (or prior conviction for DUI offense)	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
Ignition Interlock violation under section 3808	First	None	Extends current II period/restriction	1 year from conviction date	No	N/A
	Second or Subsequent	12 months	Yes	1 year	No	N/A
Refusal to submit to Chemical Testing for violation of 1543(b)(1.1) or Ignition Interlock violation of 3802(a)(2)	First	6 months (if no suspension for 3802 refusal imposed)	Yes	1 year	No	N/A
	Second or Subsequent	6 months (if no suspension for 3802 refusal imposed)	Yes	1 year	No	N/A

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING ON OR AFTER AUGUST 25, 2017

Revocation – Ignition Interlock Requirement for a Conviction or Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD)						
OFFENSE	THIRD CONVICTION UNDER SECTION 1542 WAS FOR DUI (Includes ARD)	REVOCAION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
General Impairment <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i>	Yes	5 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation
High Rate <i>Section 3802(b)</i> Minor <i>Section 3802(e)</i> School/CDL Vehicles <i>Section 3802(f)</i>	Yes	5 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation
Highest Rate <i>Section 3802(c)</i> General Impairment – Refusal <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i> Controlled Substances <i>Section 3802(d)</i>	Yes	5 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	Yes	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation

IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE ELIGIBILITY

August 2017

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING PRIOR TO AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Requirement for a Conviction or Adjudication of Delinquency						
OFFENSE	NUMBER OF OFFENSES	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
General Impairment <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i>	First	NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Second *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
High Rate <i>Section 3802(b)</i> Minor <i>Section 3802(e)</i> School/CDL Vehicles <i>Section 3802(f)</i>	First	12 months	No	N/A	Yes	Immediately upon receiving notice of suspension
	Second *	12 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
	Fourth or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
Highest Rate <i>Section 3802(c)</i> General Impairment – Refusal <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i> Controlled Substances <i>Section 3802(d)</i>	First	12 months	No	N/A	Yes	Immediately upon receiving notice of suspension
	Second *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
	Third or Subsequent *	18 months	Yes	1 year	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension

* Please see 75 Pa.C.S. Section 3806 (relating to prior offenses) for information on prior offenses.

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING PRIOR TO AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Limited License Eligibility for Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD) and Juvenile Consent Decree					
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT (BAC)	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
BAC less than 0.10%	NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
BAC less than 0.16%	30 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
BAC 0.16% or higher, BAC not known, accident resulting in bodily injury or damage to vehicle or property in connection with current offense, or section 3802(d)	60 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
Minor at time of offense	90 days	No	N/A	No	N/A
Consent Decree	6 months	No	N/A	No	N/A

Individuals accepted into an Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD) program for a violation of driving under the influence of alcohol or controlled substance who receive an operating privilege suspension are not currently eligible for an Ignition Interlock Limited License.

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING PRIOR TO AUGUST 25, 2017

Suspension – Ignition Interlock Limited License Eligibility for other Offenses						
OFFENSE	NUMBER OF OFFENSES	SUSPENSION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
Refusal to submit to Chemical Testing for violation of section 3802	First	12 months	No	N/A	Yes	After serving 6 months of suspension
	Second (or prior conviction for DUI offense)	18 months	No	N/A	Yes	After serving 9 months of suspension
Ignition Interlock violation under section 3808	First	None	Extends current II period/restriction	1 year from conviction date	No	N/A
	Second or Subsequent	12 months	Yes	1 year	No	N/A
Refusal to submit to Chemical Testing for violation of 1543(b)(1.1) or Ignition Interlock violation of 3802(a)(2)	First	6 months (if no suspension for 3802 refusal imposed)	Yes	1 year	No	N/A
	Second or Subsequent	6 months (if no suspension for 3802 refusal imposed)	Yes	1 year	No	N/A

FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING PRIOR TO AUGUST 25, 2017

Revocation – Ignition Interlock Limited License Eligibility for a Conviction or Accelerated Rehabilitative Disposition (ARD)						
OFFENSE	THIRD CONVICTION UNDER SECTION 1542 WAS FOR DUI (Includes ARD)	REVOCAION TERM	IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED AT TIME OF RESTORATION	INTERLOCK PERIOD	ELIGIBLE FOR IGNITION INTERLOCK LIMITED LICENSE	WHEN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY
General Impairment <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i>	Yes	5 years	No	N/A	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	No	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation
High Rate <i>Section 3802(b)</i> Minor <i>Section 3802(e)</i> School/CDL Vehicles <i>Section 3802(f)</i>	Yes	5 years	No	N/A	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	No	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation
Highest Rate <i>Section 3802(c)</i> General Impairment – Refusal <i>Sections 3802(a)(1) & 3802(a)(2)</i> Controlled Substances <i>Section 3802(d)</i>	Yes	5 years	No	N/A	Yes	After receiving notice of revocation and serving first 4 years of revocation
	Additional offense within 5 years of last offense	2 years	No	1 year	Yes	After receiving notice of additional revocation and serving 1 year of additional revocation